

## **OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK**

Lucia B. Longhurst

70 East Main Street Norton, MA 02766

<u>www.nortonma.org</u> <u>townclerksoffice@nortonmaus.com</u> 508-285-0230 508-285-0231 (fax)

ARTICLE 17 (Majority)

I Paula Daniels MOVE that the Town vote to approve Article 17 as printed in the October 23, 2023, Annual Town Meeting Warrant, to transfer the amount of \$1,400.00 from Free Cash for this purpose, and to authorize the Town Accountant, in consultation with the Town Manager, to allocate amounts to appropriate departments.

#### ARTICLE 17 AS PRINTED IN THE WARRANT

To see if the Town will vote to amend Chapter 110, Article V, §110-31, of the Town's Bylaws, as on file with the Town Clerk, by replacing the existing schedule with the following:

YEARS OF SERVICE	LONGEVITY PAY
	EFFECTIVE
	JULY 1, 2023
After Five (5) Years	\$1,000.00
After Ten (10) Years	\$1,100.00
After Fifteen (15) Years	\$1,200.00
After Twenty (20) Years	\$1,400.00
After Twenty-Five (25) Years	\$1,500.00

### ARTICLE PASSES BY MAJORITY VOTE AS DECLARED BY THE MODERATOR

Attest:

mahurst

Lucià B. Longhurst Town Clerk

True Copy Attest

Lucia B. Longhurst

Norton Town Clerk



# **OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK**

Lucia B. Longhurst

70 East Main Street Norton, MA 02766

<u>www.nortonma.org</u> townclerksoffice@nortonmaus.com 508-285-0230 508-285-0231 (fax)

ARTICLE 14 (Majority)

I Paula Daniels MOVE that the Town vote to accept the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 140, Section 139(c), to exempt from licensing fees service animals and dogs owned by a person aged seventy or over.

### ARTICLE PASSES BY MAJORITY VOTE AS DECLARED BY THE MODERATOR

Attest:

Rucia Ronghurst

Lucia B. Longhurst Town Clerk

True Copy Attest

Lucia B. Longhurst

Norton Town Clerk